Senate Finance and Public Administration Legislation Committee
—Additional Estimates Hearing—February 2015

Answers to Questions on Notice
Parliamentary departments, Department of Parliamentary Services

Topic: Coalition Advisory Service
Question: 23
Written Senator Wong

Date set by the committee for the return of answer: 10 April 2015

1. Can an itemised list of all equipment provided to the Coalition Advisory Service since 18 September 2013, including associated costs, be provided?
2. What total (a) mobile telephone and (b) data communications costs have been incurred?

Answer

1. The equipment that has been issued to CAS from December 2013 to 28 February 2015 is as follows:

Device Type Quantity | Unit Purchase Total Cost (inc
Price (inc GST) | GST)
Toshiba Z930 Laptop 9 $1362.90 $12,266.10
Toshiba USB 3.0 Dynadock 9 $174.90 $1,574.10
Toshiba Z30 Laptop 1 $1,269.00 $1,269.00
Toshiba Hi speed port replicator 1 $210.00 $210.00
Standard USB Keyboard 9 $15.00 $135.00
Standard USB Computer Mouse 9 $15.00 $135.00
Apple iPhone 5S 32gb 8 $1,042.00 $10,420.00
Apple iPhone 6 64GB 2 $1,113.00 $2,226.00
Konica Colour Multifunction 1 $4,648.21 $4,648.21
Device
Toshiba Buffalo external DVD 1 $45.00 $45.00
Drive
Brother QL580N Smart Label 1 $245.00 $245.00
Printer
TOTAL 49 $29,468.41


The monthly call and data usage for mobiles phones to date are:

Call Service Charges Data Charges TOTAL
Jan-14 $69.86 $546.00 $615.86
Feb-14 $174.82 $327.09 $501.91
Mar-14 $292.14 $335.23 $627.37
Apr-14 $644.71 $522.16 $1,166.87
May-14 $294.23 $390.00 $684.23
Jun-14 $174.79 $276.91 $451.70
Jul-14 $231.30 $312.00 $543.30
Aug-14 $197.73 $312.00 $509.73
Sep-14 $177.02 $312.00 $489.02
Oct-14 $215.39 $350.60 $565.99
Nov-14 $204.09 $418.59 $622.68
Dec-14 $148.10 $390.00 $538.10
Jan-15 $149.55 $0* $149.55
Feb-15 $225.81 $709.09* $1,028.42
TOTAL $2,824.18 $4,492.58 $7,316.76

*Due to an error in Telstra’s billing, data was not billed for January and was billed in February instead.

